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ORDER AMENDING SCHEDULING 
ORDER, VACATING HEARING ON 

THE MERITS, AND NOTICE OF 
HEARING ON SETTLEMENT 

STIPULATION 
 

 
ISSUED: April 13, 2021 

 
 On April 8, 2021, the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) filed a Settlement Stipulation 

and Motion to Amend Schedule in this docket. DPU asks the Public Service Commission (PSC) 

to vacate the remaining testimony filing deadlines as well as the hearing on the merits, and to 

retain the existing May 26, 2021 hearing date to hear evidence and argument on the Settlement 

Stipulation. 

 The PSC appreciates the parties’ efforts to reach the Settlement Stipulation and believes 

it is in the public interest to consider those terms in a timely fashion. Therefore, the PSC grants 

the request to retain the existing May 26, 2021 hearing to consider the Settlement Stipulation, 

and vacates all remaining testimony filing deadlines in this docket. 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON SETTLEMENT STIPULATION 

 The hearing on the merits is vacated. The PSC will conduct a hearing on Wednesday, 

May 26, 2021, beginning at 10:30 a.m. to consider the Settlement Stipulation. This hearing will 

be conducted via Google Meet at the following link: meet.google.com/mih-mctc-exi. All parties 

must have their witnesses in attendance and prepared to testify. 

 In the event of unresolvable technological problems related to the hearing’s video 

conferencing, participants should use the following audio-only participation information: 478-
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419-3305 PIN: 843 150 110#. Participants may find it useful to have headphones or earbuds 

available in the event of feedback. 

 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special 

accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the hearing 

should notify the PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah (84111), (801) 530-6716, at 

least three working days prior to the hearing. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 13, 2021. 

 
/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#318228 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on April 13, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Kira M. Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Attorney for Emery Telecommunications & Video, Inc. 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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